



\$~2 & 3 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 15394/2025 in

CS(COMM) 994/2024

SHIVANI ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK NIJHAWAN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

3

+ EX.P. 54/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 952/2025, EX.APPL.(OS)
1106/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1274/2025

SHIVANI ARORA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK NIJHAWAN & ANR.

.....Judgment Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

Since there is no appearance on behalf of the defendants/ judgment debtors, renotify on 16.12.2025 at 02:30 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

OCTOBER 15, 2025/bh