



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 54/2025**

SHIVANI ARORA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

DEEPAK NIJHAWAN AND ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal &
Ms. Bhawna Khanna, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

**EX. APPL.(OS) 160/2026 (u/o I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC
seeking impleadment of Mr. Rishie Kapoor as a necessary and
proper party to the present execution proceedings)**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **03.03.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)