



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 54/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 952/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1274/2025
& EX.APPL.(OS) 160/2026

SHIVANI ARORA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta and Mr. Rohit
Pradhan, Advocates.

versus

DEEPAK NIJHAWAN AND ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mr. Vikas
Nagar, Ms. Bhawna Khanna and Mr.
Dev Trihanshu, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtors seeks and is granted one week time to file his sur-rejoinder to the affidavit of the decree holder dated 15.12.2026, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the decree holder.
2. List on 03.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 23, 2026/anj